

COMMISSION FILE NO:	25-019-2	DATE INTRODUCED:	February 10, 2025		
INTRODUCED BY:	Executive Director (Signature on File in the Office of the Commission)				
REFERRED BY COMMISSION CHAIRPERSON TO: Operations Committee					

RELATING TO: Award of Contract G98032D01, Holt Avenue Overpass Design Services

SUMMARY:

The Commission is requested to authorize the Executive Director to execute on behalf of the District Contract G98032D01, Holt Avenue Overpass Design Services, with HNTB in an amount not to exceed \$499,961. HNTB was the highest scoring proposer among five proposals received. Proposals were evaluated using a qualifications-based selection method.

The area around the I-94 overpass near the intersection of W. Holt Avenue and S. 6th Street in Milwaukee was chosen based upon the Overpass Prioritization Memorandum developed in March 2023. The Overpass Prioritization Memorandum generated a list of potential renovation sites to incorporate green infrastructure and was assembled as part of the Becher Overpass project. Through this memo and communication with the Wisconsin Department of Transportation and the City of Milwaukee, the Holt Avenue Overpass was chosen as the next site under the Fresh Coast Green Highways Program to plan, design, and construct green infrastructure. The Holt Avenue Overpass will be the fifth overpass project under the Green Highways Program.

ATTACHMENTS: BACKGROUND	KEY ISSUES				
FISCAL NOTE S/W/MBE					
OP_Award_of_Contract_G98032D01_Holt_Avenue_Overpass_Design_Services_legislative_file.docx 01-14-25					
COMMITTEE ACTION:		_ DATE:			
COMMISSION ACTION:		DΔTE·			

SUMMARY (Cont'd)

Award of Contract G98032D01, Holt Avenue Overpass Design Services

Under Contract G98032D01, the consultant will perform the following:

- Project management.
- Subsurface investigations.
- Permitting.
- Surveying.
- Design services, alternatives analysis, drawings, specifications, cost estimates, schedules, and developing maintenance requirements.
- Bid and award services.
- Engineering services during construction.
- Post construction site assessment.

After the design work is complete, the District will publicly bid the construction contract.

The duration of the contract is approximately 83 months, including post construction vegetation establishment.

RESOLUTION

Award of Contract G98032D01, Holt Avenue Overpass Design Services

RESOLVED, by the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage Commission, that the Executive Director is authorized to execute Contract G98032D01, Holt Avenue Overpass Design Services, with HNTB in an amount not to exceed \$499,961.